

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 128

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 05/06/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Have you implemented ePMA in your trust?*

Yes

2. *If ePMA is not implemented, have you received or applied for funding for such a project?*

N/A

3. *If you have implemented ePMA, have you done that at a departmental level or Trustwide?*

Departmental.

4. *If you have implemented ePMA across departments, which departments were included in that ePMA implementation?*

ePMA has been implemented on all adult surgical and medical wards within the NGH building. This also includes the oncology/haematology ward, critical care and post-op theatres and A&E once a decision to admit patient is made.

5. *Who is your Pharmacy Stock Control Provider?*

EMIS